Pro-forma highlights for the period 1 January – 30 June 2020
(Numbers in brackets refer to the same period last year and percentages refer to the change compared
to the corresponding period last year)

• Revenue KSEK 427,886 (278,657), +54%
• Gross profit KSEK 192,331 (103,040), +87%
• Gross margin 45.0% (37.0%)
• EBITDA KSEK 155,478 (109,735), +42%
• EBITDA margin 36.3% (39.4%)
• Net result KSEK 79,796 (41,727), +91%
• Average realized gold price 1,658 USD/oz (1,309), +27%

Pro-forma Condensed Income Statement
The consolidated pro forma income statements have been prepared for illustrative purposes only and
are solely intended to provide stakeholders with an additional dataset which may be required for
analysis and benchmarking purposes against historical performance. Please refer to Appendix 1 for
information regarding basis for pro-forma accounts as well as assumptions and judgements.

Pro-forma Condensed Income Statement 1 January – 30 June 2020 (unaudited)

(KSEK)
Amur

Zoloto
Kopy

Goldfields
Proforma

adjustments1
Jan – Jun 2020

Total

Revenue  427,886 - -   427,886
Cost of sales (235,555) - -   (235,555)
Gross profit 192,331 - -   192,331
General and administrative expenses (30,122) (6,847) - (36,969)
Share of results of joint ventures - (6,958) - (6,958)
Other operating expenses, net  (10,814) 11 - (10,803)
Operating profit 151,395 (13,794) - 137,601
Finance costs (32,200) (2,809) - (35,009)
Finance income 78 2,277 - 2,355
Profit before tax  119,273 (14,326) - 104,947
Income tax expense (25,151) -  -   (25,151)
Profit for the period 94,122 (14,326)  -   79,796

EBITDA 169,178 (13,700)  -   155,478

1 No pro-forma adjustments are applicable as there will be no identified effects on the income statement.

Pro-forma Condensed Income Statement 1 January – 30 June 2019 (unaudited)

(KSEK)
Amur

Zoloto
Kopy

Goldfields
Proforma

adjustments2
Jan – Jun 2019

Total

Revenue  278,657 - -   278,657
Cost of sales (175,617) - -   (175,617)
Gross profit 103,040 - -   103,040
General and administrative expenses (29,681) (6,707) -   (36,388)
Share of results of joint ventures - 4,560 -   4,560
Other operating expenses, net  (4,320) 474 -   (3,846)
Operating profit 69,039 (1,673) -   67,366
Finance costs (15,107) (1,756) -   (16,863)
Finance income 560 2,899 -   3,459
Profit before tax  54,492 (530) -   53,962
Income tax expense (12,147) (88)  -   (12,235)
Profit for the period 42,345 (618)  -   41,727

EBITDA 111,309 (1,574)  -   109,735

Pro-forma Condensed Statement of financial position
The consolidated pro forma Statement of financial position has been prepared for illustrative purposes
and is solely intended to describe the hypothetical financial position of the combined group as if the
Transaction had taken place on or before 30 June 2020.

Pro-forma Condensed Statement of financial position 30 June 2020 (unaudited)

(KSEK)
Amur

Zoloto
Kopy

Goldfields
Proforma

adjustments3
Total

30 Jun 2020
Assets
Total non-current assets  657,620   152,367   138,244  948,231
Total current assets  466,231   10,965   -   477,196
Total assets  1,123,851   163,332   138,244 1,425,427

Equity and Liabilities
Total Equity   555,302   105,747   138,244 799,293
Total non-current liabilities  272,259   49,371   -   321,630
Total current liabilities  296,290   8,214   -   304,504
Total equity and liabilities  1,123,851   163,332   138,244 1,425,427

Comments to the pro-forma financial information
Substantial improvements were recorded in the financial results for the first half of 2020 compared to
the corresponding period 2019. Revenues for the first six months of 2020 increased by 54% on the
back of a 27% increase in the average realized gold price to USD 1,658 /oz and a 17% increase in gold

2 No pro-forma adjustments are applicable as there will be no identified effects on the income statement.
3 As of the closing of the Transaction, the share price of Kopy Goldfields was 2,35 SEK/share, implying a pre transaction market
cap of Kopy Goldfields of KSEK 243,991. Based on the equity of Kopy Goldfields on 30 June 2020 of KSEK 105,747, this implies